ADDENDUM N°5 TO GRANT CONTRACT HUSKROUA/1901/7.1/0054

HUSKROUA ENI CBC Programme

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade of Hungary (1027 Budapest, Bem rakpart 47, Budapest, Hungary) acting as the Managing Authority for the Hungary-Slovakia-Romania-Ukraine ENI Cross-border Cooperation Programme 2014-2020 (hereinafter referred to as **Managing Authority**)

of the one part,

and

Prešov Self-Governing Region Public organization, 37870475 Slovakia, 08001, Prešov, Námestie mieru 2,

(hereinafter referred to as Lead Beneficiary)

of the other part,

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the Parties)

have agreed as follows:

The following provisions of Grant Contract HUSKROUA/1901/7.1/0054 entitled **Improving accessibility** and mobility in the SK-UA cross-border region (hereinafter referred to as Contract) concluded between the Managing Authority and the Lead Beneficiary are hereby amended as follows:

<u>Article 2</u> of the Grant Contract – implementation period of the project – amended by the following change:

2.3 The Project's implementation period, as laid down in the Description of the Project, annexed to this contract (Annex I), is *30 months*.

New version of <u>Annex I</u>: Description of the Project (General Information, 4.2 Time Plan) is attached to this Addendum.

All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged. This addendum shall enter into force on the later date of signature by the Parties.

For the Lead Beneficiary

For the Managing Authority

Name: v. r. Milan Majerský Name: v. r. HORVÁTH Nikoletta

Title: President of the Prešov Selfgoverning region

Title: Deputy Head of the Managing Authority

Signature and Signature and stamp: Signature and

Date: Prešov, 11.12.2023 Date: Budapešť, 30.11.2023

This Adddendum was published on: 12.12.2023

Efficiency of this Adddendum is from: 13.12.2023